



For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | Seth @ShalomDel.org

Jewish Federation of Delaware Receives Silver Award Recognition in the 2022 GLOBEE® Awards Honoring Business Excellence

Wilmington, DE – October 6, 2022 – Jewish Federation of Delaware is named a Silver Award winner in the 2022 Globee® Awards competition in the Organization of the Year/Government, Public Sector or Non-Profit Category. The Globee Awards are the world's premier business awards consisting of ten award programs. They were created in 2003 to recognize accomplishments and contributions of companies and business executives and professionals worldwide.

"We are honored to receive a 2022 Globee Award acknowledging organizational success," stated Seth J. Katzen, President and CEO of Jewish Federation of Delaware. "Even during these challenging times, Federation continues to maximize financial resources to benefit our local and global community."

The coveted annual Business Excellence Awards focuses on achievements. Federation was recognized for achieving its highest annual campaign this past year, surpassing \$2 million for the first time in its 87-year history as well as growing its total managed assets to \$36 million, another record achievement.

The Globee annual awards program celebrates the individuals and teams who set industry benchmarks for excellence. All organizations private or public, corporations, nonprofits, associations, vendors, and government organizations worldwide are eligible to enter.

About Jewish Federation of Delaware

Jewish Federation of Delaware supports programs that feed, clothe, shelter, counsel and rescue thousands of people in Delaware and the Brandywine Valley, in Israel and around the world. We provide opportunities to educate, inspire and celebrate a vibrant Jewish life. Federation is currently the ONLY NONPROFIT IN DELAWARE to earn the highest ratings from all three industry evaluators — Candid/GuideStar's Platinum Seal of Transparency; Charity Navigator's Four-Star Rating; and GreatNonprofits' Top-Rated Award. For more information, please visit our award-winning website at ShalomDelaware.org.

About the Globee Awards

Globee Awards are conferred in nine programs honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind their success. The Globee Awards recognize outstanding achievements and performances in businesses worldwide. Learn more about the Globee Awards at https://globeeawards.com.

###





